
  
 

   
 

             
 

            
            

 
      
    

 
        

          
    

 
      
    

 
           

             
  

 
      
    

 
           

         
 

      
    

 
             

         
 

      
    

 
             

      
 

      
    

 
         

           
 

      
    
 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS 

AUGUST 20, 2024 

1. Agreement with Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo; to provide professional legal services for general 
legal matters of the district; for 2024/2025; up to $45,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund resources. (A. Juarez) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$45,000.00 $0 $45,000.00 

2. Agreement with Center for the Collaborative Classroom; to provide in person professional learning to teachers 
at Oakwood Elementary School; for 2024/2025; $20,000.00; Restricted General Fund – Comprehensive 
Support and Improvement. (D. Horton) 

Current Amount Amendment New Total 
$20,000.00 $0 $20,000.00 

3. Agreement with Core Inc.; to provide literacy instruction training and support to Lodi Unified School District 
employees; for 2024/2025; for $577,340.00; Restricted General Fund – Educator Effectiveness Block Grant. 
(D. Horton) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$577,340.00 $0 $577,340.00 

4. Agreement with Curriculum Associates LLC; to provide professional learning services; for 2024/2025; for 
$543,400.00; Restricted General Fund – Educator Effectiveness Block Grant. (D. Horton) 

Current Amount Amendment New Total 
$543,400.00 $0 $543,400.00 

5. Agreement with Dannis Woliver Kelley; to provide professional legal services for general legal matters of the 
district; for 2024/2025; up to $100,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources. (A. Juarez) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 
$100,000.00 $0 $100,000.00 

6. Agreement with Delk; to provide pest control services for Lodi Unified School District; for 2024/2025; for 
$32,500.00; Restricted General Fund – Routine Restricted Maintenance. (E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 
$32,500.00 $0 $32,500.00 

7. Agreement with Houghton Mifflin Company; to provide Read 180 professional development services; for 
2024/2025; for $16,800.00; Restricted General Fund – Educator Effectiveness Block Grant. (D. Horton) 

Current Amount Amendment New Total 
$16,800.00 $0 $16,800.00 

Page 1 of 2 



  
 

          
         

 
      
    

 
         

          
 

      
    

 
          

          
      

 
      
    

 
        

           
     

 
      
    

 
            

                      
  

 
      
    

 
         

           
         

    
 

      
    

 
             

        
 

      
    

 
 
 
                                 

                                       

I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 

___________________________________ _________________________________ 

8. Agreement with Ingenium Group LLC.; to provide hazardous waste removal services to Lodi Unified School 
District; for 2024/2025; for up to $80,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund resources. (E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$80,000.00 $0 $80,000.00 

9. Agreement with John Yarbrough; to provide psychiatric mental health services for 2024/2025; for up to 
$276,000.00; Restricted General Fund – Special Education Mental ADA, Part B. (P. Warren) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 
$276,000.00 $0 $276,000.00 

10. Agreement with Adventist Health Lodi Memorial; to provide sports medicine coordinator services to Bear Creek, 
McNair, Lodi, and Tokay High Schools; for 2024/2025; for $80,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources; 
Restricted General Fund – Medi-Cal Billing Option. (P. Warren) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 
$80,000.00 $0 $80,000.00 

11. Agreement with One-Eighty Teen Center; to provide group, individual, neighborhood, and classroom intervention 
including materials at Joe Serna Charter School; for 2024/2025; for $76,650.00; Charter Schools Fund – 
Supplemental LCFF Program. (D. Horton) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 
$76,650.00 $0 $76,650.00 

12. Agreement with Small Services LLC; to provide AED and Lifepack inspection services to Lodi Unified School 
District; for 2024/2025; for up to $30,000.00; Restricted General Fund – Supplemental LCFF Program. 
(E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$30,000.00 $0 $30,000.00 

13. Agreement with Solution Tree; to provide professional development training at Lawrence, Oakwood and 
Woodbridge Elementary Schools; for 2024/2025; for $21,300.00, $21,300.00 and $19,500.00 for a total of 
$62,100.00; Restricted General Fund – Title I Basic Low Income; Restricted General Fund – Comprehensive 
Support and Improvement. (D. Horton) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 
$62,100.00 $0 $62,100.00 

14. Agreement with Windwalker Security; to provide security services for Lodi Unified School District; for 2024/2025; 
for $60,000.00; Restrict General Fund – Routine Restricted Maintenance. (E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendments New Total 
$60,000.00 $0 $60,000.00 

Clerk of the Board of Education President of the Board of Education 

Page 2 of 2 


